GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Name: Greenways-White's Creek-Stones River 22

Department: PARKS & RECREATION

Grantor: GREENWAYS FOR NASHVILLE

Pass-Through Grantor (If applicable):

Total Award this Action: \$0.00

Cash Match \$0.00

Department Contact: Alan Enzo

862-8400

Status: NEW

Program Description:

Greenways-White's Creek-Stones River 2022 grant. This is an in-kind grant, providing improvements to trailheads on the Stones River Greenway and White's Creek Greenway. The value of the in-kind grant is \$75,000.00. No match is required, no money will be sent to Metro or Parks and there is no end date.

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

N/A



Grants Tracking Form

					Part (One				
Pre-App	olication	ı O	Application ()	Award Accepta	ance	Contract Amendn	nent O		
	Depart		Dept. No.	A1 =		Contact			Phone	Fax
PARKS & RECREATION ▼ 040 Alan Enzo					863				862-8400	862-8414
Grant N	lame:	Greenways-White's Creek-Stones River 22								
Grantor				▼ Other:						
Grant P	Period From: 02/01/22			(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:						
Grant P	Grant Period To:				(applications only) Application Deadline:					
Funding	unding Type: OTHER		OTHER	▼		Multi-Department Grant			► If yes, list	below.
Pass-Thru:			▼			Outside Consultant Project:				
Award Type:			OTHER ▼			Total Award:		\$0.00		
Status:			NEW			Metro Cash Match:		\$0.00		
Metro C	etro Category:		New Initiative			Metro In-Kind Match:		\$0.00	1	
CFDA#	:		N/A	Is Council approval require		roval required?	✓			
Project Description:				Applic. Submitted Electronically?						
Creek Greenway. The value of the in-kind grant is \$75,000.00. No match is required, no money will be sent to Metro or Parks and there is no end date. Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact: N/A.										
How is Match Determined?										
Fixed A			\$0.00	or	0.0%	% of Grant		Other:		
		-	ns of determinin		0.070	/ Or Grant		Other.		
For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:										
Is already in department budget?					N/A	Fund Business Unit				
Is not budgeted?					\$0.00	Proposed Source of Match:		N/A		
(Indicate									/A	
Other:										
Number of FTEs the grant will fund: 0.00 Actual number of positions added: 0.00								0.00		
Departmental Indirect Cost Rate				21.63% Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro:			\$0.00			
*Indirect Costs allowed? O Yes No % Allow.				0.00% Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:			\$0.00	in budget		
*(If "No", please attach documentation from the grantor that indirect costs are not allowable. See Instructions)										
		owable?	91							
			Partners:							
Metro or Community-based Partners:										
Part Two										
					Gra	nt Budget				
Budget Year	Metro Fiscal Year	Federal Grantor	State Grantor	Other Grantor	Local Match Cash	Match Sourc (Fund, BU)	e Local Match In-Kind	Total Grant Each Year	Indirect Cost to Metro	Ind. Cost Neg. from Grantor
Yr 1	FY22			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Yr 2	FY									
Yr 3	FY_									
Yr 4	FY_									
Yr 5	FY	\$0.00	#0.00	60.00	0 00		00.00	#0.00	¢0.00	#0.00
Tot		\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
	Date Awarded:			11/22/21	Tot. Awarded:	\$0.00	Contract#:	LETTE	=K	
	(or) Date Denied:				Reason:					

Contact: trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

TW

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION

Centennial Park Office Park Plaza at Oman Street Nashville, TN 37201

(615) 862-8400 Fax (615) 862-8414 www.nashville.gov/parks

Monique Horton Odom, Director

December 8, 2021 Greenways for Nashville Ms. Amy Crownover, Executive Director PO Box 196340 Nashville, TN 37219

Dear Ms. Crownover:

The Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation, on Tuesday, December 7, 2021 accepted an in-kind grant from Greenways for Nashville to improve trailheads on the Stones River Greenway and 3 trailheads on the Whites Creek Greenway. Improvements include painting, retrofit framing, updated wayfinding graphics, bench repairs and other enhancements to bring the trailheads to like new condition. The value of this grant is \$75,000.00 and requires no match or obligation from Metro Parks. All work will meet Metro Parks specifications and will be paid for by Greenways for Nashville.

If further information is needed regarding the donation process, please contact Mr. Alan Enzo of my staff; he may be reached at 615 862-8400. On behalf of Metro Parks, thank you for this generous contribution to our parks system.

Sincerely,

Monique Horton Odom, Director and Secretary to the Board

C:

Ms. Chinita White

Mr. Alan Enzo

Ms. Cindy Harrison



Board of Directors

Pete Wooten
President

Ann Tidwell
Vice President

Berry Brooks

Jacob Kassinger Assistant Treasurer

Jennifer Westerholm Secretary Kelly Brockman

Kelly Brockman
Adam Caplan
Sandra Duncan
Brenda Gilmore
Brandon Haumschilt
Jeanie Nelson
Donna Nicely
John L. Norris
Chris Pair
Ann Roberts
Steve Sirls
Charles Sueing
Grant L. Winrow
Tyler Yarbro

Amy P. Crownover
Executive Director

Ex Officio

Monique Odom Metro Board of Parks and Recreation

Cindy Harrison Metro Greenways and Open Space Commission

Beau Creson Young Leaders Council Intern November 22, 2021

Members, Board of Parks and Recreation

Nashville and Davidson County

Dear Members of the Parks Board,

Greenways for Nashville (GfN) requests approval to provide in-kind improvements to 7 trailheads on the Stones River Greenway and 3 trailheads on the Whites Creek Greenway. GfN will contract directly with the vendors and all work will be done to Parks Department's specifications. The project is expected to last up to 6 months. The value of the work is \$75,000 and there would be no matching cost to Metro.

The scope is to include repaint, retrofit framing, update wayfinding graphics, replace trash cans, repaint pavement striping, and repair benches and other enhancements to bring these trailheads to like-new condition.

Respectfully,

Amy P. Crownover

Executive Director

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR

GRANT NO. <u>Greenways-White's Creek-Stones River-2022</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized representatives set their signatures.

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY						
Mougae Hodea Calou	12/20/21					
Department	Date					
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY						
OF FUNDS:						
DocuSigned by:	1/6/2022					
Lelly Flannery/mjw Directoroda Finance						
PHRECION OF THE PHRECION OF TH	Date					
APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE:						
DocuSigned by:						
Balogun Cobb	1/7/2022					
Director of Insurance	Date					
A DDD OVED A G TO FORM AND						
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:						
LEGALITY:						
DocuSigned by:						
Mcki Eke	1/7/2022					
Metรอออาโซลา Attorney	Date					
FILED:						
-						
Mark Brook A						
Metropolitan Clerk	Date					